
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨のち晴れ 27.6 4.2 1,441 57,064 57,064 76,533 74.6

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 10.7 2,502 99,079 156,143 153,067 102.0

3 曇り時々晴れ 29.2 1.9 1,512 59,875 216,018 229,600 94.1

4 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 6.5 2,225 88,110 304,128 306,134 99.3

5 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 10.2 2,549 100,940 405,068 382,667 105.9

6 曇り時々晴れ 31.0 4.1 2,117 83,833 488,902 459,200 106.5

7 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.5 790 31,284 520,186 535,734 97.1

8 曇り時々雨 23.5 0.0 565 22,374 542,560 612,267 88.6

9 曇り時々雨 25.9 0.0 321 12,712 555,271 688,801 80.6

10 晴れ時々曇り 32.4 8.2 2,267 89,773 645,044 765,334 84.3

11 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 8.1 2,061 81,616 726,660 841,867 86.3

12 曇り時々雨 29.2 0.9 975 38,610 765,270 918,401 83.3

13 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 5.4 2,256 89,338 854,608 994,934 85.9

14 晴れのち一時雨 30.0 2.5 1,499 59,360 913,968 1,071,468 85.3

15 晴れ一時雨 28.9 3.1 797 31,561 945,529 1,148,001 82.4

16 晴れのち曇り 28.8 0.7 1,161 45,976 991,505 1,224,534 81.0

17 曇り時々雨 26.8 0.0 359 14,216 1,005,721 1,301,068 77.3

18 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 6.8 2,326 92,110 1,097,831 1,377,601 79.7

19 晴 29.7 12.8 2,499 98,960 1,196,791 1,454,135 82.3

20 晴 30.6 12.4 2,421 95,872 1,292,663 1,530,668 84.5

21 晴 29.9 5.9 2,153 85,259 1,377,922 1,607,201 85.7

22 曇りのち晴れ 27.1 2.9 1,251 49,540 1,427,461 1,683,735 84.8

23 晴れ時々曇り 31.3 9.5 2,440 96,624 1,524,085 1,760,268 86.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 11.5 2,515 99,594 1,623,679 1,836,802 88.4

25 晴 32.4 12.3 2,453 97,139 1,720,818 1,913,335 89.9

26 晴 34.1 12.5 2,446 96,862 1,817,680 1,989,868 91.3

27 晴 34.9 12.3 2,452 97,099 1,914,779 2,066,402 92.7

28 晴 35.0 12.0 2,220 87,912 2,002,691 2,142,935 93.5

29 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 5.4 1,840 72,864 2,075,555 2,219,469 93.5

30 晴れのち一時雨 32.3 4.3 1,833 72,587 2,148,142 2,296,002 93.6

31 晴れ時々曇り 26.3 6.0 2,125 84,150 2,232,292 2,372,535 94.1

℃ h 56,371

29.9 6.25 1818.4

4.99 1968.5

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥72,009

  月目標値(/日) ¥76,533

月合計 ¥2,232,292
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